1
f/I  Pulse converter
6420
No  170807
Nokeval
2
Contents
Description .................................................................................................. 3

6420 can be delivered according to ordered settings, if
programmers are not available.
How to order:
6420 - A - B - C
Technical specification:
Sensors: NPN, PNP, Namur, contact,
push-pull or magnetic pickup
NPN/Concact/Namur:
Input current range <1..>2.7 mA
Open input voltage  9.7 V
Input resistance  1.2 kΩ
Shortage input current 8 mA
PNP: Input resistance 5 kΩ
Trigger level 2.5V (common)
Pickup: Signal level 20..500 mV
input resistance  >1 MΩ
Input ferquency:
Min. Frequency 4000 seconds/pulse (0.00025 Hz)
Max. Frequency 5 kHz (20 kHz with prescaler)
Min pulse width 100 µs
Filter Digital filter freely selectable
Filter for contact input debounce
Sensor supply: 15 V, max 50 mA
24 VDC power supply can also be
used for sensor supply
Counter function: Scaleable counter 4 000 000 000
increases output. Reset by external
contact
Output:
Current output 0..20 mA , 4..20 mA
Max. load 650 Ω
Load effects <0.01%
Voltage output 0..5 V, 0..10 V
Max. load 1000 Ω
Linearization 9 points
Programming Freely scaleable on full range
Accuracy <0.1% of span
Resolution 12 bits
82
9922,5
Dimensions:
Alarm 1 alarm level selectable
Alarm output PNP or NPN- transistor,
max 28V, 100mA
External relay use NPN output
Hysteresis freely selectable
Pulse output: (Alternative  to the alarm)
Divider Freely selectable (floating
point values).
Pulse output: PNP or NPN transistor,
max 28V, 100 mA
Pulse width 50, 75, 100, 200, 500 or
1000 ms
Power supply: 19..28 VDC,  supply current
20..60 mA
Operating temp. 0..60°C
Weight 100 g
Mounting DIN rail 46277
5
0/4..20 mA
7
8
6420
10
11
0..5/10 V
Alarm or pulse output
NPN  terminals (-)11/(+)9
PNP  terminals (+)11/(-)8
Jumper selection
+